This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/6
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 17 ATEX 207593 X Issue: 02

0:2018/AC:2020-02
EN 60079-11:2012
  Type code:
  VEGADIF DF85(*).*E/******Z/H/A/U/P/F*******
56650-EN-250916
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 17 ATEX 207593 X    Issue 02
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 3/6
  Electrical data:
VEGADIF DF85(*).*******Z/H/A/U/P/F*******:
Supply and signal circuit
VEGADIF DF85(*).*******Z/H/AXA/V*****
(Terminals 1[+], 2[-] in the electronics compartment
of the 1 chamber housing)
VEGADIF DF85(*).*******Z/H/AXD/W*****
(Terminals 1[+], 2[-] in the terminal compartment of
the 2 chamber housing)
U = 9.6 … 35 V d.c.
Um = 253 V a.c.
VEGADIF DF85(*).*******Z/H/AZD/W*****
Supply and signal circuit I
(Terminals 1[+], 2[-] in the terminal compartment of
the 2 chamber housing)
U = 9.6 … 35 V d.c.
Um = 253 V a.c.
Supply and signal circuit II
(Terminals 17[+], 18[-] in the terminal compartment
of the 2 chamber housing)
U = 9.6 … 35 V d.c.
Um = 253 V a.c.
VEGADIF DF85(*).*******UXD/W*****
Supply and signal circuit I
(Terminals 1[+], 2[-] in the terminal compartment of
the 2 chamber housing)
U = 8 … 32 V d.c.
Um = 253 V a.c.
Supply and signal circuit II
(Terminals MB[+], MB[-] in the terminal
compartment of the 2 chamber housing)
U = 5 V
MODBUS telegram
Um = 253 V a.c.
Supply and signal circuit III
(6-pole USB mini plug connector in the terminal
compartment of the 2 chamber housing)
U = 5 V
USB protocol
Um = 253 V a.c.
Supply and signal circuit
VEGADIF DF85(*).*******P/FXA/V*****
(Terminals 1[+], 2[-] in the electronics compartment
of the 1 chamber housing)
VEGADIF DF85(*).*******P/FXD/W*****
(Terminals 1[+], 2[-] in the terminal compartment of
the 2 chamber housing)
U = 9 … 32 V d.c.
Um = 253 V a.c.
Display and adjustment circuit
VEGADIF DF85(*).*******Z/H/A/U/P/F*A/V*****
(Terminals 5, 6, 7, 8 in the electronics compartment
of the 1 chamber housing)
VEGADIF DF85(*).*******Z/H/A/P/F*D/W*****
(Terminals 5, 6, 7, 8 in the terminal compartment of
the 2 chamber housing)